
        Date of Event: 9 March 2025

1st 1
2nd 4
3rd 8

1st 8
2nd 18
3rd 24

1st 9
2nd 14
3rd 14

NO NAME CLUB CLASS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 TIME TOTAL

Expert -1 -1
156 Dan Peace Scarborough DMC E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
153 Harry Hemingway Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd E 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
155 Billy Green Absolute Trials Training E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8
149 Jamie Galloway E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
151 Andrew Chilton Guisborough & DMCC Ltd E 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 13
147 Duncan MacColl E 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 5 17
145 Thomas Affleck Guisborough & DMCC Ltd E 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 4 22
146 Tom Swindlehurst Lakes Grass Track Racing Club E 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 26
144 Ian Austermuhle Hull Auto Club E 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 7 30
140 Ben Dignan Scarborough DMC E 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 6 32
150 Bradley Bullock Macclesfield Trials Club E 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 8 39
143 Daniel Knaggs Scarborough DMC E 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 42
148 Declan Bullock Macclesfield Trials Club E 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 8 43 Most Cleans

137 Elliott Laws Ripon MC Ltd E 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 2 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 43
131 Bill Reeves Scarborough DMC E 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 3 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 46
135 Charlie Smith Bradford & DMC Ltd E 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 5 0 3 0 8 47
154 Tyler Rendall Tiverton Motor Club E 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 7 49
134 Joe Snelling Thames MCC E 0 0 0 3 1 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 50
152 Dan Hemingway Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd E 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 3 3 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 2 1 5 0 5 55
132 Cameron Brice E 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 3 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 5 3 0 0 4 56
141 Adam Milner Hull Auto Club E 0 1 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 1 3 3 0 5 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 3 5 0 1 0 5 66
133 Aldis Blacker Wetherby & DMC Ltd E 5 1 0 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 0 2 2 3 5 2 0 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 5 0 0 5 5 2 3 1 2 81
136 Alice Minta South Shropshire MCC E 0 1 0 3 1 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 5 3 5 5 5 3 0 5 5 3 5 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 5 5 1 0 0 2 84
142 Joe Hiley Lakes Grass Track Racing Club E 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 3 5 2 2 5 5 3 0 2 0 3 0 3 3 5 0 0 5 5 3 5 1 4 88
130 Patrick Wardle Earl Shilton Trials Club E 2 3 0 3 3 5 1 0 1 0 5 2 5 0 2 1 5 1 3 5 2 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 5 1 1 5 5 5 3 0 2 98
138 Dan Clark Yorkshire Classic MCC Ltd E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
139 Thomas Hawthorne North Berks. MCC E N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Intermediate -1 -1
124 Danny Gamble Wetherby & DMC Ltd I 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 8
113 John Crinson Richmond Motor Club Ltd I 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 18
105 Russell Rooksby Northallerton & District Motorcycle Club Ltd I 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 24
116 Wiliam Dalton Weardale & DMC I 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 27 Most Cleans

117 Marc Blenkinsop Scarborough DMC I 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 27
122 Joel Saddler Ripon MC Ltd I 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 28
126 Alistair Dalton Weardale & DMC I 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 33
106 Andrew Anderson I 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 2 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 3 5 35
115 David Mawer Ripon MC Ltd I 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 5 37
110 Shaughan Galway Scarborough DMC I 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 3 41
107 Chris Barnfather Guisborough & DMCC Ltd I 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 3 3 1 2 43
123 Richard Kendra Eboracum MCC of York I 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 5 2 0 3 2 0 2 3 3 0 2 47 Most 2's

111 Stuart Gairns I 1 3 0 0 3 1 2 5 0 0 1 3 2 3 1 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 47
114 Richard Fraser Richmond Motor Club Ltd I 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 5 3 2 0 10 48
101 Jack Hall Consett & DMC I 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 1 1 3 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 2 3 3 2 49
118 Andrew Lishman Richmond Motor Club Ltd I 1 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 2 0 5 5 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 5 0 4 52 Most Cleans

125 Liam Smith Guisborough & DMCC Ltd I 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 3 3 0 0 2 0 5 5 5 5 52
109 Nikita Smith Scarborough DMC I 1 1 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 0 1 0 5 0 1 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 2 56 Most Cleans

112 James Cameron Richmond Motor Club Ltd I 2 3 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 3 56
104 Ben Butler Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd I 5 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 3 5 2 3 5 1 3 0 3 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 1 5 0 2 3 3 5 82 Most Cleans

99 Christopher Priestman Richmond Motor Club Ltd I 3 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 2 0 5 3 2 0 0 5 0 5 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 3 5 5 5 82
100 David Bell Northallerton & District Motorcycle Club Ltd I 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 2 0 5 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3 3 0 0 3 0 1 3 5 2 32 84
120 Luke Hora North Berks. MCC I 3 0 1 2 5 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 2 3 0 5 2 3 3 5 1 2 0 5 0 0 5 1 3 2 0 3 3 0 3 5 5 1 19 103
98 Errol Brown Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd I 5 1 0 0 5 1 5 5 0 0 2 3 3 3 3 5 0 5 2 3 3 5 5 0 0 5 0 1 3 1 3 5 0 1 3 0 3 3 5 5 9 111
103 Chris Watson Bradford & DMC Ltd I 5 5 0 2 5 2 3 5 2 3 0 5 3 1 3 5 0 5 3 5 5 5 3 1 0 3 0 2 5 3 3 5 2 3 3 0 2 3 5 3 118
97 Daniel Lambert Bradford & DMC Ltd I R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
102 Jamie Meggitt Peveril MC & LCC Ltd I R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
108 Robert Carter Scarborough DMC I R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
119 Graham Marfleet West Essex MCC I R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret

Clubman  -1 -1
82 Peter Sharp Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
87 Reece Morewood Sheffield & Hallamshire MCC C 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 14 Most 1's

84 Darren Gill Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14
3 Davy Morewood Sheffield & Hallamshire MCC C 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 15 Most Cleans

77 Henry Jackson C 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 15
86 Adam Roulstone Sheffield & Hallamshire MCC C 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 18
18 Darren Wasley C 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 21
17 Anthony Ayrton Bradford & DMC Ltd C 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 Most Cleans

92 Stephen Bennett Consett & DMC C 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 22 2nd Most Cleans

21 Christopher Barnett Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 22
25 Richard Fawcett Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 23
45 Colin Chapman Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 24
90 Graham Tales Bradford & DMC Ltd C 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 25 Most Cleans

93 Jack Walker Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 25 2nd Most Cleans

31 Neil Wright Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd C 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 25
66 Elliott Woodall Scarborough DMC C 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 28
73 Michael Raw Hull Auto Club C 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 30
83 Gary Pears Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 5 1 3 0 5 1 1 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 Most Cleans

80 Jamie Sharp Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 0 2 0 3 0 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 31 2nd Most Cleans

28 Paul Jackson Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd C 1 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 31 3rd  Most Cleans

44 Barry Chapman Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 31
60 Glen Quinn C 2 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 32 Most Cleans

53 Gary Mordue Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 32
5 Mark Coulson Scarborough DMC C 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 38 Most Cleans

91 Steve Williams Redditch MCC C 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 5 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 38 2nd Most Cleans

35 Nigel Todd Thirsk & DMC C 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 5 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 0 5 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 38
58 Kris Gilyeat Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 1 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 39 Most Cleans

46 Stephen Cornforth Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 5 0 2 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 39
54 Steve Currey Middlesbrough & DMC C 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2 3 5 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 40 Most Cleans

37 Michael Hyden Hookwood Trials Club C 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 3 3 1 3 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 40
40 Scott Mayhew Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 3 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 41
26 Chris Brown Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 0 1 2 1 2 0 5 0 3 0 0 1 5 3 1 2 0 0 2 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 43
23 Alan Carr Scarborough DMC C 3 3 3 0 0 5 5 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 3 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 45
72 Adrian Harrison Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 30 46 Most Cleans

59 Kevin Chapman Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 1 5 5 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 46
51 Andrew Tales Bradford & DMC Ltd C 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2 47
24 Thomas Bennett Manchester 17 MCC C 1 2 3 0 0 5 1 0 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 3 1 3 48
30 Paul Bennett Manchester 17 MCC C 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 2 0 3 0 5 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 49 Most Cleans

79 Ian Hopley C 1 5 1 1 0 1 5 0 3 0 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 49 Most 3's

69 Shaun Page Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 3 2 5 1 1 1 3 0 5 0 1 5 3 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 49
67 Mark Butler Eboracum MCC of York C 3 5 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 50
42 samuel smith Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 0 5 2 0 3 0 0 3 3 2 0 3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 51
85 Stuart Keegan Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 2 3 3 1 0 5 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 0 3 1 1 3 53
6 Robert Metcalfe Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 1 2 3 3 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 0 54 Most Cleans

89 Ashton Ogden Eboracum MCC of York C 3 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 0 2 3 3 0 1 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 0 3 2 1 2 54
78 Andrew Keel Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 3 0 2 5 5 0 0 3 5 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 0 55
11 Ernest Byrne Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 1 5 3 1 1 0 0 3 3 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 57 Most Cleans

4 Trevor Willans Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 5 1 0 0 3 1 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 2 5 3 3 3 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 57 2nd Most Cleans

13 Richard Neaves C 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 3 3 0 3 3 3 1 0 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5 3 3 1 1 0 3 3 0 1 57
64 Brian Cooke Scarborough DMC C 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 3 0 1 3 3 1 3 0 1 2 3 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 1 0 3 2 2 1 58
1 Callum Cook Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 3 3 2 0 2 0 0 3 3 2 1 3 0 3 3 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 59

76 Alistair Jackson C 0 3 0 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 2 3 1 2 5 0 0 5 5 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 5 3 1 1 61 Most Cleans

88 Paul Nelson Hull Auto Club C 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 3 1 1 1 3 3 2 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 5 2 0 1 2 0 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 61
29 Richard Collins Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 2 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 0 5 3 0 1 5 5 0 2 2 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 1 62
12 Thomas Smith Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 0 3 3 1 0 5 0 0 5 3 0 1 3 3 0 5 2 0 3 2 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 64
9 Thomas Lonsdale Weardale & DMC C 2 3 3 2 0 5 0 0 3 3 1 2 3 2 3 3 0 0 3 3 2 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 1 65 Most Cleans

56 Raymond Foulkes Middlesbrough & DMC C 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 2 3 0 3 2 3 5 3 2 3 1 0 3 5 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 65
27 Marty Hill Manchester 17 MCC C 3 5 5 0 1 3 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 3 2 5 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 2 1 5 2 67
75 Andrew Dale Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 3 3 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 5 1 1 3 1 0 5 0 1 5 3 3 1 3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 2 3 2 0 70
81 Robert Hughes Manchester 17 MCC C 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 2 3 5 5 1 3 3 5 3 5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 3 2 2 2 72 Most Cleans

32 David Knaggs Hillsborough MCC C 0 3 3 5 1 3 0 0 5 2 0 2 5 0 1 3 0 0 1 2 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 3 3 2 1 72
94 Mark Butler Yeadon-Guiseley & DMC Ltd C 2 3 5 1 1 2 0 2 3 2 5 1 3 3 2 3 1 5 3 3 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 2 73
2 Mike Dyson Ripon MC Ltd C 3 5 3 0 1 2 1 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 2 3 3 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 3 3 2 0 1 1 3 2 3 74

39 Amelia Mayhew Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 0 3 3 1 2 2 0 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 0 5 5 2 3 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 1 2 76
49 Adam West Horsforth & DMC Ltd C 0 5 3 3 0 2 5 0 3 2 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 3 1 1 3 5 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 3 2 3 2 79 Most Cleans

16 Lucy Ayrton Bradford & DMC Ltd C 1 3 3 2 0 2 1 0 3 2 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 2 1 3 3 1 5 3 1 1 5 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 1 0 3 3 5 1 79
14 Jack Colley Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 3 5 3 5 1 2 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 5 1 3 0 3 5 3 1 5 5 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 81
63 Lewis Fairbank Scarborough DMC C 0 5 5 0 2 1 0 0 5 1 5 2 3 3 3 1 5 1 3 3 1 0 2 5 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3 5 1 5 83
74 Leigh Smith Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 5 3 1 3 0 5 3 3 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 28 84
50 Craig Baker Scarborough DMC C 3 5 3 2 0 3 0 5 3 3 1 2 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 5 3 1 5 5 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 89
8 Christopher Garbutt Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 3 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 5 3 0 5 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 95

52 Richard Welford C 2 3 1 0 5 5 2 2 3 3 0 5 3 3 3 3 0 5 5 5 5 1 3 5 3 0 5 2 3 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 3 1 3 0 100
22 Matthew North Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 3 3 3 5 1 3 3 0 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 2 3 5 3 0 3 5 0 0 1 3 3 0 2 0 3 3 2 3 102
62 Samuel Fairbank Scarborough DMC C 2 1 5 3 3 5 2 1 5 3 0 2 5 5 3 3 0 5 5 3 3 0 3 0 5 1 3 1 1 5 5 3 2 1 2 0 3 3 3 2 107
20 Mark Smith Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 5 5 5 0 3 3 5 0 3 3 1 3 5 5 5 3 0 3 1 3 3 1 5 3 1 1 3 3 0 2 2 5 2 1 2 0 3 3 5 5 111
34 Aran Hunter Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 3 3 5 3 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 3 3 0 5 5 0 1 3 5 5 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 5 5 3 3 4 112
48 Gary Wintersgill Richmond Motor Club Ltd C 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 1 5 5 1 1 3 1 5 0 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 118
61 Andrew Woodall Scarborough DMC C 1 3 2 3 0 2 1 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 0 3 1 5 5 5 1 1 5 5 1 0 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 0 5 0 5 5 5 5 128
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47 Richard Thompson Scarborough DMC C 3 3 5 2 5 2 2 3 10 10 10 0 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 5 5 0 0 5 3 0 2 0 5 1 1 0 0 3 5 3 3 132 Most Cleans

68 Dominic Coleman Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C 3 3 5 5 0 5 5 1 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 0 0 3 2 0 0 3 3 3 3 5 1 3 5 3 3 132
15 Darren Johnson Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
33 Kevin Tate Middlesbrough & DMC C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
36 James Iball Bradford & DMC Ltd C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
38 Carrie Dickinson Scunthorpe MCC C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
43 Andrew Dennis Richmond Motor Club Ltd C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
55 Philip Perry Middlesbrough & DMC C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
57 Steven Perry Middlesbrough & DMC C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
65 Matthew Galway Scarborough DMC C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
70 Graham Craggs Guisborough & DMCC Ltd C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
71 John Bennett Consett & DMC C R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R Ret
7 Thomas Mills Hillsborough MCC C N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

10 Ian Payne Richmond Motor Club Ltd C N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
19 Jack Dickinson Richmond Motor Club Ltd C N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S
41 Chester Corney Richmond Motor Club Ltd C N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S

Well done to all those who took part!
A big thank you to 'everyone' who played a part in the running of todays event, without the huge team effort this trial would not have ran today. Special thanks goes to the 40 observers who spent the day stood out on the moor, for once the weather was on our side and the sun was shining. 


